
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

PVKC 9/16/2017

144

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Kamper Golden Retriever Sheryl Malone100 53.2 2.707

20039 Dakota Labrador Retriever Mary Horne NQ 48.23 2.986



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

PVKC 9/16/2017

140

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Indie Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 54.78 2.556



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

PVKC 9/16/2017

144

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 30.08 4.787

20041 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 42.34 3.401

20042 Molly Labrador Retriever Pam Burek NQ 76.15 1.891



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

PVKC 9/16/2017

147

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Flash Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark95 65.72 2.237

12025 Boogie Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 54.48 2.698

12024 Dani Boston Terrier Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 70.91 2.073

12021 Enzo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 74.56 1.972

12022 Rodeo Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 75.8 1.939



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

PVKC 9/16/2017

152

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted100 50.6 3.004

16022 Boost Shetland Sheepdog Erin Schaefer95 41.04 3.704



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

PVKC 9/16/2017

156

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ 69.57 2.242



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

PVKC 9/16/2017

156

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 55.38 2.817



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

PVKC 9/16/2017

163

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Desi Miniature Poodle Joann Boomhower NQ NT

12026 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 49.5 3.293

12001 Arlo Miniature Poodle June Feigenblatt NQ 50.84 3.206



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

PVKC 9/16/2017

169

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Pinto Girl All American Lois Fricke NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

PVKC 9/16/2017

175

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 48.78 3.588

20002 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 49.55 3.532

20003 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ 51.6 3.391

20007 Ninja Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 54.23 3.227

20005 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 56.12 3.118

20001 Papi Collie Barbara Brown NQ 67.58 2.59



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

PVKC 9/16/2017

175

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 57.24 3.057

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 77.57 2.256



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

PVKC 9/16/2017

163

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 42.28 3.855

8001 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 45.24 3.603

8007 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 51.66 3.155

8002 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 61.34 2.657

8004 Valentino Poodle Lois Fricke100 68.47 2.381

8003 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 45.7 3.567

8006 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 66.85 2.438

8005 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ 74.01 2.202



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

PVKC 9/16/2017

163

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan100 36.45 4.472

12007 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 49.71 3.279

12009 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy100 54.56 2.988

12005 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ NT

12010 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 40.71 4.004

12011 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 45.77 3.561

12008 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 48.23 3.38

12013 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 56.22 2.899

12004 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 63.45 2.569

12003 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ 70 2.329

12012 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh NQ 75.41 2.162



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

PVKC 9/16/2017

169

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 43.84 3.855

16007 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 44.01 3.840

16009 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 49.16 3.438

16013 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 50.03 3.378

16004 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 51.84 3.260

16014 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 52.55 3.216

16003 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 55.93 3.022

16006 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ NT

16008 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 46.03 3.672

16011 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 48.56 3.480

16050 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 51.09 3.308

16010 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 68.28 2.475



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

PVKC 9/16/2017

175

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 38.36 4.562

20016 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 39.02 4.485

20022 Wish Border Collie Cheryl Hoye100 43.12 4.058

20024 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 47.52 3.683

20025 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 51.37 3.407

20014 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 52.07 3.361

20020 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere100 56.1 3.119

20019 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 58.59 2.987

20027 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 36.5 4.795

20018 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 39.06 4.480

20017 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 42.66 4.102

20008 Matrix Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 43.6 4.014

20009 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 50.65 3.455

20028 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 51 3.431

20023 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 53.37 3.279

20013 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 55.22 3.169

20021 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab NQ 55.47 3.155

20012 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ 58.22 3.006

20015 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 58.94 2.969



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

PVKC 9/16/2017

175

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 40.7 4.3

24009 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 48.52 3.607

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 53.34 3.281

24006 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ NT

24012 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24011 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 46.43 3.769

24008 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 64.24 2.724



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

PVKC 9/16/2017

140

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Arlo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tibby Chase NQ 62.51 2.24



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

PVKC 9/16/2017

140

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Eliza Shetland Sheepdog Jessica Bernier NQ 69.93 2.002



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

PVKC 9/16/2017

144

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Otter Labrador Retriever Mary Horne85 79.69 1.807

16025 Levi All American Alison Sulikowski NQ 74.76 1.926



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

PVKC 9/16/2017

147

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Keeva Cardigan Welsh Corgi Patricia Lalli NQ 73.51 2



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

PVKC 9/16/2017

156

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Bonny Labrador Retriever Jack Sprano NQ 79.01 1.974



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

PVKC 9/16/2017

175

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20029 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 82.67 2.117



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

PVKC 9/16/2017

163

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 46.19 3.529

4001 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 47.95 3.399

4002 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 70.51 2.312

4004 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 71.17 2.290



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

PVKC 9/16/2017

163

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ NT

8009 Race Shetland Sheepdog Laura Dolan NQ 40.33 4.042

8011 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 57.02 2.859



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

PVKC 9/16/2017

169

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 41.81 4.042

12019 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 54.13 3.122

12015 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 63.93 2.644

12017 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 45.03 3.753

12020 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 49.11 3.441

12014 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss NQ 66.44 2.544

12018 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 73.72 2.292



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

PVKC 9/16/2017

175

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest100 38.9 4.499

16021 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 48.58 3.602

16018 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 49.9 3.507

16040 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 53.37 3.279

16017 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ NT

16020 Lulu Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 49.9 3.507

16015 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 88.62 1.975



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

PVKC 9/16/2017

175

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 59.54 2.939

20080 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ NT

20030 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ NT

20033 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 49.52 3.534

20032 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 57.43 3.047

20036 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 70.16 2.494

20034 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 81.68 2.143



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

PVKC 9/16/2017

0

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 34.93

8003 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 37.89



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

PVKC 9/16/2017

0

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 30.34

12006 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan NQ 30.46

12008 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 32.93

12011 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 35.86

12007 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins NQ 39.14



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

PVKC 9/16/2017

0

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ NT

16008 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ NT

16013 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 35.47



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

PVKC 9/16/2017

0

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 30.11

20024 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 36.2

20040 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ NT

20027 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 29.59

20014 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann NQ 33.6

20017 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 33.83

20018 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 34.26

20016 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 35.49

20015 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 43.04

20025 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 45.55



.

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

PVKC 9/16/2017

0

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 30.19

24008 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 46.6

24012 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 47.07



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

PVKC 9/16/2017

0

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 33.53

12020 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 35.58

12018 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 51.02



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

PVKC 9/16/2017

0

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 40.92

16040 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 53.93



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

51

PVKC 9/16/2017

0

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 40.49



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

PVKC 9/16/2017

103

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Juice Rat Terrier Holly Burchsted95 28.43 3.623



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

PVKC 9/16/2017

105

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Kamper Golden Retriever Sheryl Malone95 28.33 3.706

20039 Dakota Labrador Retriever Mary Horne NQ 30.46 3.447



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

PVKC 9/16/2017

101

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Indie Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 32.58 3.100



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

PVKC 9/16/2017

105

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Furgus Border Collie Bob Howard NQ 20.82 5.043

20040 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 25.1 4.183

20041 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 26.6 3.947

20042 Molly Labrador Retriever Pam Burek NQ 37.7 2.785



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

PVKC 9/16/2017

120

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 36.06 3.328



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

PVKC 9/16/2017

120

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Flash Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark NQ NT

12025 Boogie Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 46.85 2.561

12021 Enzo Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 49.17 2.441

12024 Dani Boston Terrier Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 60.02 1.999



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

PVKC 9/16/2017

130

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ 34.39 3.780



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

PVKC 9/16/2017

130

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Bodhi Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 38.2 3.403



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

PVKC 9/16/2017

147

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ 41.32 3.558



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

PVKC 9/16/2017

147

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo100 29.55 4.975

12003 Toby Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Peggy Clark100 40.62 3.619

12022 Rodeo Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 55.55 2.646



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

PVKC 9/16/2017

153

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Boost Shetland Sheepdog Erin Schaefer NQ 31.05 4.928



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

PVKC 9/16/2017

159

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Reason Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 31.26 5.086

20008 Matrix Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 31.82 4.997

20005 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 32.71 4.861

20022 Wish Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 32.93 4.828

20007 Ninja Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 33.27 4.779

20002 Jack Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 34.09 4.664



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

PVKC 9/16/2017

159

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 39.86 3.989



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

PVKC 9/16/2017

147

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Gwendoline Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 31.95 4.601

8005 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum100 41.8 3.517

8001 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 28.85 5.095

8008 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 30.94 4.751

8007 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 38.82 3.787

8002 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 40.07 3.669

8004 Valentino Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 42.79 3.435



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

PVKC 9/16/2017

147

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 32.82 4.479

12007 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 33.04 4.449

12005 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 33.79 4.350

12012 Sammie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh100 36.42 4.036

12009 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy100 37.41 3.929

12013 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 23.66 6.213

12006 Pre Miniature Poodle Laura Dolan NQ 25.75 5.709

12010 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 26.75 5.495

12001 Arlo Miniature Poodle June Feigenblatt NQ 32.23 4.561

12008 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 33.12 4.438

12002 Desi Miniature Poodle Joann Boomhower NQ 44.25 3.322



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

PVKC 9/16/2017

153

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 31.92 4.793

16014 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 33.86 4.519

16010 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell100 36.93 4.143

16005 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ NT

16011 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 25.55 5.988

16013 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 28.67 5.337

16006 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 28.76 5.32

16008 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 31.24 4.898

16004 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 34.14 4.482

16003 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 35.98 4.252

16050 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 36.32 4.213

16001 Pinto Girl All American Lois Fricke NQ 40.97 3.734

16007 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna NQ 42.54 3.597



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

PVKC 9/16/2017

159

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 25.22 6.305

20009 Suzy Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 26.03 6.108

20014 Nigel Border Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 29.07 5.47

20017 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 29.76 5.343

20021 Tora Belgian Malinois Valerie Leab100 30.65 5.188

20012 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 31.23 5.091

20028 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 35.43 4.488

20013 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 36.51 4.355

20020 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere100 36.67 4.336

20024 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 38.72 4.106

20019 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 38.99 4.078

20016 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ NT

20023 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ NT

20018 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 23.29 6.827

20027 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 23.32 6.818

20025 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ 34.85 4.562

20015 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 46.17 3.444



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

PVKC 9/16/2017

159

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 25.45 6.248

24012 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24011 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

24009 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 34.01 4.675

24005 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 36.39 4.369

24008 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 40.83 3.894

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 50.57 3.144

24006 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 50.82 3.129



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

PVKC 9/16/2017

101

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Arlo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tibby Chase NQ 35.26 2.864



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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105

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Otter Labrador Retriever Mary Horne100 26.4 3.977

16025 Levi All American Alison Sulikowski NQ 51.01 2.058



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

PVKC 9/16/2017

120

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Keeva Cardigan Welsh Corgi Patricia Lalli NQ 48.59 2.47



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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125

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12028 Eliza Shetland Sheepdog Jessica Bernier NQ 54.7 2.285



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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130

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Bonny Labrador Retriever Jack Sprano NQ 58.23 2.233



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

PVKC 9/16/2017

147

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 29.93 4.911

4001 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 32.49 4.524

4004 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 40.79 3.604

4002 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 41.98 3.502



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

PVKC 9/16/2017

147

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ NT

8009 Race Shetland Sheepdog Laura Dolan NQ 28.55 5.149

8010 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 29.3 5.017



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49
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153

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 29.89 5.119

12019 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 31.98 4.784

12016 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 26.93 5.681

12017 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 30.5 5.016

12015 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ 41.67 3.672

12014 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss NQ 42.5 3.6

12018 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 44.85 3.411



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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159

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest100 25.74 6.177

16021 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 33.95 4.683

16040 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

16018 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 38.03 4.181

16015 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 53.04 2.998

16017 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ 58.16 2.734



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

PVKC 9/16/2017

159

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 28.96 5.490

20032 Darry Collie Athleen Zimmermann100 35.8 4.441

20031 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 42.83 3.712

20029 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles100 43.27 3.675

20036 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 48.24 3.296

20030 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 51.39 3.094

20034 Sollie Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 57.13 2.783

20080 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 68.66 2.316



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

16028 Zest Parson Russell Terrier Pat Hughes NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

12001 Arlo Miniature Poodle June Feigenblatt61 40.9

12024 Dani Boston Terrier Sheila Jweid-Webber NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

16022 Boost Shetland Sheepdog Erin Schaefer NQ 46.16



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

20040 Flirt Border Collie Pamela Shattuck NQ 34.51

20041 Sea Ya Border Collie Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 36.54

20001 Papi Collie Barbara Brown NQ 39.48

20042 Molly Labrador Retriever Pam Burek NQ 52 



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

8006 Lincoln Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 38.3

8015 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ 40.3



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

12026 Caper Danish Swedish Farmdog Kelly Ansaldo NQ 39.2



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

16004 Tweed Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 40.37



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

20022 Wish Border Collie Cheryl Hoye78 30.67

20005 Sally Brown Border Collie Janyce Selkin NQ 32.45



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

24002 Snoopy Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 34.26



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

8008 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 45.34



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

20019 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier72 28.2



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

24001 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 31.97



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

8005 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ 45.92



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

12010 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ NT

12011 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 39.87



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

16003 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 32.26



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

20024 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins71 34.83

20025 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber70 36.75

20003 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht NQ 37.6

20017 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

24012 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 27.02



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

16027 Kole Standard Poodle Judy Breault NQ 31.88

16025 Levi All American Alison Sulikowski NQ 42.35



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

20036 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King52 35.88

20031 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 41.11



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

4006 Pip Russell Terrier Pat Hughes60 25.39



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

16015 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz56 32.35



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

20080 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 41.4



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

12015 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault66 37.22

12029 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara NQ 43.05



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

16021 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara72 25.69

16017 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ 39.04



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPVKC 9/16/2017

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Keith Van Housen

YPS

20033 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns74 37.75


